A.P. No.

005-260-1

Escrow No.

153-2088:-JLC/JS

R.P.T.T.

\$52.00

WHEN RECORDED MAIL

Grantee

1535 Vassar Street

Reno, Nevada 89502

MAIL TAX STATEMENT 7

Larry Hardin

1535 Vassar Street

Reno, Nevada 89502

BOOK 364 PAGE 018-019
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Start American Stitle Co.
2003 JUL 29 PM 1: 26

EUREKA COUNTY HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILENO. FEE\$ 15.00

182251

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSTATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jeffrey A. Lynn, unmarried man

do(es) hereby GRANT, BAAIN and SELL to

Larry Hardin, a mied man as his sole and separate property

the real property situate he County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The West Half (W1/2) of: Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 1, Township 30 North, Range 49 East, M.D.B. and M., Eur County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenents, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 07/16/2003

STATE OF NEVADA) S. COUNTY OF ELKO)	
This instrument was ackriedged before m July 21 Zc> Jeffrey A. Lynn. Notarublic (My commission expires: 18-07	

STATE OF NEVAD DECLARATION OFALUE

Assessor Parcel Nunr(s)		FOR RE	CORDERS OPTI	ONAL	. USE
a) 005-260-12		Document/I	nstrument#	005	1
b)		Book 36			
c)		Date of Rec			<u>'' </u>
d)		Notes:	7/2/1	<u> </u>	
2. Type of Property:					
a) Vacant Land	Single Fam. Res.				\
c) Condo/Twnhs	2-4 Plex			\	\
	Comm'I/Ind'I			\	\
	1				\
g) Agricultural	Mobile Home				/
, ————————————————————————————————————		040,000,00		The Real Property lies, the Post of the Po	/
3. Total Value/Sales Pr of Pro		\$40,000.00			
Deed in Lieu of Foresure O	nly (value of property) formation: Doc/Instrument#:	(\$	Book Pa	age	
Transfer Tax Value :		\$40,000.00		.90	
Real Property Trans@ax Du	10	\$52.00			
(Tax is computed at 65¢ \$500 va	lue)	Ψ32.00	/ /	-	
 If Exemption Claimed 		\ /			
a. Transfer Tax Exempl, per N	NRS 375.090, Section:		_/		
b. Explain reason for Exption:					
5. Partial Interest: Percage be	eing transferred:	%			
The undersigned declares: acknow	vledges, under penalty of perju	ıry, pursuant to N	RS 375.060 and NRS	375.11	0, that the
information provided is correctine best to substantiate the information /ided h	of their information and belief, erein. Furthermore, the disally	and can be supp	orted by documentation or of	on if cal	led upon
of additional tax due, may rest a pena	ity of 10% of the tax due plus i	interest at 1% per	month.	110. 001.	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, thuyer an	d Seller shall be jointly and:	severally liable f	or any additional am	ount o	wed.
Signature	\	Capacity			
Signature		Capacity			
	·	' ' =			
SELLER (GRANTCINFOL	RMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFO	RMA	<u> TION</u>
(REQLD)		/	(REQUIRED)		
Print Name: Jeffrey A in		Print Name:	Larry Hardin		
Address: 2151 PiniRd	/	Address:	1535 Vassar St	reet	
City: Elko		City:	Reno		
State: NV Z	ip: 89801	State:	NV	Zip:	89502
COMPANY/DEPOON DUEST	INC DECORDING			_	
COMPANY/PERSON RUEST (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLEF BUYER					
Print Name: First Ameril Title	1 /	Escrow #: 1	53-2088380 JLC	/JLC	
Address: 349 West Street					
City: Winnemuc	State: NV		Zip: 89445		-
	UBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE DECOS	- · 		
ASAP	OBLIG REGORD THIS FORM		(ロビロ) Reproduced by First America	n Title Co	mpany 9/2001

SIGN & RETURN

STATE OF NEVAD/ **DECLARATION OF ALUE**

1.	Assessor Parcel Nunr(s)		FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIO	NAL USE	
a)	005-260-12		Document/I	nstrument#/8	2251	
b)			Book _34	4 Page 013	8-019	
c)			Date of Rec	cording: <u>7/2</u> 9/	03	
d)			Notes:			
2.	Type of Property:	¬			\ \	
a)	Vacant Land	Single Fam. Res.			\ \	
c)	Condo/Twnhs	2-4 Plex			\ \	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	Comm'l/Ind'l	_		7 /	
g)	Agricultural	Mobile Home			1	
i)	Other					
3.	Total Value/Sales Prof P	roperty:	\$40,000.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Forecure (Provide reding	Only (value of property) information: Doc/Instrument#:	(\$	BookPag) je)	
	Transfer Tax Value :		\$40,000.00			
	Real Property Transfiax	Due	\$52.00]		
4.	(Tax is computed at 65¢ 5500 If Exemption Claimed	value)	\ /	/ /		
a.	Transfer Tax Exempt, per	r NRS 375.090, Section:				
	Explain reason for Emptio		/ <			
5.	Partial Interest: Percage	being transferred:	%			
	The undersioned declares, ackr	nowledges, under penalty of perju	ry, pursuant to h	NRS 375,060 and NRS :	375.110, that the	
inf	ormation provided is correct to be	est of their information and belief, d herein. Furthermore, the disallo	and can be sup	ported by documentation	n if called upon	
of	additional tax due, may rest a pe	enalty of 10% of the tax due plus in	nterest at 1% pe	er month.		
Ρi	arsuant to NRS 375,030, thayer	and Seller shall be jointly and s	severally liable	for any additional amo	ount owed.	
Si	gnature	nes & Sur	Capacity			
	gnature //		Capacity			
parties of the same of the sam	SELLER (GRANTC INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
and the same	(REQU)			(REQUIRED)		
Р	rint Name: <u>Jeffrey A. ın</u>		Print Name:	Larry Hardin	LE LANGUA	
Α	ddress: 2151 Pin:Rd		Address:	1535 Vassar Str	eet	
С	ity: Elko		City:	Reno		
S	tate: NV	Zip: 89801	State:	NV	Zip: <u>89502</u>	
704	OMPANY/PERSON RUES					
(R	EQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER BUY	(ER)	Escrow #	153-2088380 JLC/	JI C	
	rint Name: First Amera Titled ddress: 349 West Stre					
796	ddress: 349 West Stre Winnemuc	State: NV		Zip: 89445		
Ü	Try. Trimemac				<u></u> .	